P
P
P (white)
PO
PO
PO
PO
po1
PO1
PO1
PO1
PO1
PO1
PO1
po2
P02
P02
P02
P02
P02
PO3
PO3
PO3
PO3
PO3
PO3
PO4
PO4
PO4
PO4
PO4
PO5
PO5
PO5
PO5
PO5
P06
P06
P06
P06
P06
P06
P06
PO7
PO7
PO7

KV1841E
DAP202K
BAT15-03W
BFP90A
TPO101T
HSMS-285B
HSMS-2850
PDTA143ET
SO2906
SST201
DDTAL13TE
DDTA113TUA
DDTA113TCA
DDTA113TKA
PDTC143ET
SST202
DDTA113ZE
DDTA113ZUA
DDTA113ZCA
DDTA113ZKA
SO2907A
SST203
DDTA123TE
DDTA123TUA
DDTA123TCA
DDTA123TKA
SST204
DDTA123EE
DDTA123EUA
DDTA123ECA
DDTA123EKA
S02907
DDTAI123YE
DDTA123YUA
DDTA123YCA
DDTA123YKA
S02894
DDTA123JE
DDTA123JUA
DDTA123JCA
DDTA123JKA
DDA123JU
DDA123JK
DDTAI143TE
DDTA143TUA
DDTA143TCA

Tok
Roh
Sie
Phi
Tem
HP
HP
Phi
SGS
Sil
Dio
Dio
Dio
Dio
Phi
Sil
Dio
Dio
Dio
Dio
SGS
Sil
Dio
Dio
Dio
Dio
Sil
Dio
Dio
Dio
Dio
SGS
Dio
Dio
Dio
Dio
SGS
Dio
Dio
Dio
Dio
Dio
Dio
Dio
Dio
Dio
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X
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URD

SOD323
SOT173
SOT23
SOT323
SOT23
SOT23

SOT23
SOT523
SOT323

SOT23

SC59

SOT23

SOT23
SOT523
SOT323

SOT23

SC59

SOT23
SOT523
SOT323

SOT23

SC59

SOT23
SOT523
SOT323

SOT23

SC59

SOT523
SOT323
SOT23
SC59

SOT523
SOT323
SOT23
SC59
SOT363
SOT26
SOT523
SOT323
SOT23

uhf varicap 7-15pF
80V 100mA dual
RF Schottky 4V 100mA
BFG90A
p-ch mosfet 0.5A 12V
zero-bias schottky diode uw det
zero-bias schottky diode uw det
pnp dtr 4k7+4k7
2N2906
J201 n-ch fet
dtr pnp 50V 0.1A R1 1k0 0.15W
dtr pnp 50V 0.1A R1 1k0 0.2W
dtr pnp 50V 0.1A R11k0 0.2W
dtr pnp 50V 0.1A R1 1k0 0.2W
npn 4k7+4Kk7 bias res
J202 n-ch fet
dtr pnp 50V 0.1A res 1k0/10k 0.15W
dtr pnp 50V 0.1A res 1k0/10k 0.2W
dtr pnp 50V 0.1A res 1k0/10k 0.2W
dtr pnp 50V 0.1A res 1k0/10k 0.2W
2N2907A
J203 n-ch fet
dtr pnp 50V 0.1A R1 2k2 0.15W
dtr pnp 50V 0.1A R1 2k2 0.2W
dtr pnp 50V 0.1A R1 2k2 0.2W
dtr pnp 50V 0.1A R1 2k2 0.2W
J204 n-ch fet
dtr pnp 50V 0.1A res 2k2/2k2 0.15W
dtr pnp 50V 0.1A res 2k2/2k2 0.2W
dtr pnp 50V 0.1A res 2k2/2k2 0.2W
dtr pnp 50V 0.1A res 2k2/2k2 0.2W
2N2907
dtr pnp 50V 0.1A res 2k2/10k 0.15W
dtr pnp 50V 0.1A res 2k2/10k 0.2W
dtr pnp 50V 0.1A res 2k2/10k 0.2W
dtr pnp 50V 0.1A res 2k2/10k 0.2W
2N2894
dtr pnp50V 0.1A res 2k2/47k 0.15W
dtr pnp 50V 0.1A res 2k2/47k 0.2W
dtr pnp 50V 0.1A res 2k2/47k 0.2W
dtr pnp 50V 0.1A res 2k2/47k 0.2W
dual dtr pnp 50V 0.1A 2k2/47k
dual dtr pnp 50V 0.1A 2k2/47k
dtr pnp 50V 0.1A R1 4k7 0.15W
dtr pnp 50V 0.1A R1 4k7 0.2W
dtr pnp 50V 0.1A R1 4k7 0.2W



P07
P07
P07
po8
P08
P08
P08
P08
po9
P09
P09
P09
P09
P1
P1
P1
P1
p10
P10
P10
P10
P10
p1l
p1l
P11
P11
P11
P11
p12
p12
P12
P12
P12
P12
P12
P12
P12
p13
P13
P13
P13
P13
P13
P13
P14
P14
P14

DDTA143TKA
DDA143TU
DDA143TK
PMBFJ108
DDTAI143EE
DDTA143EUA
DDTA143ECA
DDTAI143EKA
PMBFJ109
DDTA123XE
DDTA123XUA
DDTA123XCA
DDTA123XKA
BB131
BFP91A
SST201
BFR92
PMBFJ110
DDTAI143FE
DDTA143FUA
DDTA143FCA
DDTA143FKA
PDTA114TT
PMBFJ111
DDTA143ZE
DDTA143ZUA
DDTA143ZCA
DDTA143ZKA
PDTCL114TT
PMBFJ112
SO2906A
DDTAL14TE
DDTA114TUA
DDTA114TCA
DDTAL114TKA
DDA114TU
DDA114TK
PMBFJ113
DDTAIL14EE
DDTA114EUA
DDTA114ECA
DDTA114EKA
DDA114EU
DDA114EK
DDTAL14YE
DDTA114YUA
DDTA114YCA

Dio
Dio
Dio
Phi
Dio
Dio
Dio
Dio
Phi
Dio
Dio
Dio
Dio
Phi
Phi
Tem
Phi
Phi
Dio
Dio
Dio
Dio
Phi
Phi
Dio
Dio
Dio
Dio
Phi
Phi
SGS
Dio
Dio
Dio
Dio
Dio
Dio
Phi
Dio
Dio
Dio
Dio
Dio
Dio
Dio
Dio
Dio
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SC59
SOT363
SOT26
SOT23
SOT523
SOT323
SOT23
SC59
SOT23
SOT523
SOT323
SOT23
SC59
SOD 323
SOT173
SOT23
SOT23
SOT23
SOT523
SOT323
SOT23
SC59
SOT23
SOT23
SOT523
SOT323
SOT23
SC59
SOT23
SOT23

SOT523
SOT323
SOT23
SC59
SOT363
SOT26
SOT23
SOT523
SOT323
SOT23
SC59
SOT363
SOT26
SOT523
SOT323
SOT23

dtr pnp 50V 0.1A R1 4k7 0.2W
dual dtr pnp 50V 0.1A R1 4k7
dual dtr pnp 50V 0.1A R1 4k7
n-ch jfet J108
dtr pnp 50V 0.1A 4k7/4k7 0.15W
dtr pnp 50V 0.1A 4k7/4k7 0.2W
dtr pnp 50V 0.1A 4k7/4k7 0.2W
dtr pnp 50V 0.1A 4k7/4k7 0.2W
n-ch jfet J109
dtr pnp 50V 0.1A res 4k7/10k 0.15W
dtr pnp 50V 0.1A res 4k7/10k 0.2W
dtr pnp 50V 0.1A res 4k7/10k 0.2W
dtr pnp 50V 0.1A res 4k7/10k 0.2W
VHF Varicap 1-15pF
BFG91A
J201 n-ch jfet
BFR90
n-ch jfet J110
dtr pnp 50V 0.1A 4k7/22k 0.15W
dtr pnp50V 0.1A 4k7/22k 0.2W
dtr pnp 50V 0.1A 4k7/22k 0.2W
dtr pnp 50V 0.1A 4k7/22k 0.2W
pnp dtr
n-ch jfet J111
dtr pnp 50V 0.1A 4k7/47k 0.15W
dtr pnp 50V 0.1A 4k7/47k 0.2W
dtr pnp 50V 0.1A 4k7/47k 0.2W
dtr pnp 50V 0.1A 4k7/47k 0.2W
npn dtr
n-ch jfet J112
2N2906A
dtr pnp 50V 0.1A R1 10k 0.15W
dtr pnp 50V 0.1A R1 10k 0.2W
dtr pnp 50V 0.1A R110k 0.2W
dtr pnp 50V 0.1A R1 10k 0.2W
dual dtr pnp 50V 0.1A R1 10k
dual dtr pnp 50V 0.1A R1 10k
n-ch jfet J113
dtr pnp 50V 0.1A 10k/10k 0.15W
dtr pnp 50V 0.1A 10k/10k 0.2W
dtr pnp 50V 0.1A 10k/10k 0.2W
dtr pnp 50V 0.1A 10k/10k 0.2W
dual dtr pnp 50V 0.1A 10k/10k
dual dtr pnp 50V 0.1A 10k/10k
dtr pnp 50V 0.1A 10k/47k 0.15W
dtr pnp 50V 0.1A 10k/47k 0.2W
dtr pnp 50V 0.1A 10k/47k 0.2W



P14
P14
P14
P15
P15
P15
P15
pl6
P16
P16
P16
P16
pl7
P17
P17
P17
P17
P17
P17
pl8
P18
P18
P18
P18
pl19
P19
P19
P19
P19
plA
plA
plB
plD
p1D
P1D
P1D
plF
P1F
p1G
pl]
p1K
plL
p1lM
p1lM
p1N
p1N
PIN

DDTAL14YKA
DDA114YU
DDA114YK

DDTA114WE

DDTA114WUA

DDTA114WCA

DDTA114WKA
PDTC114ET

DDTAI124TE

DDTA124TUA

DDTA124TCA

DDTA124TKA
PDTC124ET

DDTAI124EE

DDTA124EUA

DDTA124ECA

DDTA124EKA
DDC124EU
DDC124EK
PDTC143ZT

DDTA124XE

DDTA124XUA

DDTA124XCA

DDTA124XKA
PDTA143ZT
DDTAL44TE

DDTA144TUA

DDTA144TCA

DDTA144TKA
PMMT3904

PXT3904
PMBT2222
PMBTA42

PXTA42

PZTA42

PZTA42
PMBT5550
PZT2222A
PMMTAO06
PMBT2369
PMBT6428
PMBT6429

PXTA13
PMBTA13
PMBTA14

PXTA14

PZTA14

Dio
Dio
Dio
Dio
Dio
Dio
Dio
Phi
Dio
Dio
Dio
Dio
Phi
Dio
Dio
Dio
Dio
Dio
Dio
Phi
Dio
Dio
Dio
Dio
Phi
Dio
Dio
Dio
Dio
Phi
Phi
Phi
Phi
Phi
Mot
Mot
Phi
Mot
Phi
Phi
Phi
Phi
Phi
Phi
Mot
Mot
Mot
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SC59
SOT363
SOT26
SOT523
SOT323
SOT23
SC59
SOT23
SOT523
SOT323
SOT23
SC59
SOT23
SOT523
SOT323
SOT23
SC59
SOT363
SOT26
SOT23
SOT523
SOT323
SOT23
SC59
SOT23
SOT523
SOT323
SOT23
SC59
SOT23
SOT89
SOT23
SOT23
SOT89

SOT23

SOT23
SOT23
SOT23
SOT23
SOT89
SOT23
SOT23
SOT89

dtr pnp 50V 0.1A 10k/47k 0.2W
dual dtr pnp 50V 0.1A 10k/47k
dual dtr pnp 50V 0.1A 10k/47k
dtr pnp 50V 0.1A 10k/47k 0.15W
dtr pnp 50V 0.1A 10k/47k 0.2W
dtr pnp 50V 0.1A 10k/47k 0.2W
dtr pnp 50V 0.1A 10k/47k 0.2W
npn dtr
dtr pnp 50V 0.1A R1 22k 0.15W
dtr pnp 50V 0.1A R1 22k 0.2W
dtr pnp 50V 0.1A R1 22k 0.2W
dtr pnp 50V 0.1A R1 22k 0.2W
npn dtr
dtr pnp 50V 0.1A 22k/22k 0.15W
dtr pnp 50V 0.1A 22k/22k 0.2W
dtr pnp 50V 0.1A 22k/22k 0.2W
dtr pnp 50V 0.1A 22k/22k 0.2w
dual dtr pnp 50V 0.1A 22k/22k
dual dtr pnp 50V 0.1A 22k/22k
npn dtr 4k7+47k
dtr pnp 50V 0.1A 22k/47k 0.15W
dtr pnp 50V 0.1A 22k/47k 0.2W
dtr pnp 50V 0.1A 22k/47k 0.2W
dtr pnp 50V 0.1A 22k/47k 0.2W
pnp dtr 4k7+47k
dtr pnp50V 0.1A R1 47k 0.15W
dtr pnp 50V 0.1A R1 47k 0.2W
dtr pnp 50V 0.1A R1 47k 0.2W
dtr pnp 50V 0.1A R1 47k 0.2W
2N3904
2N3904
2N2222
MPSA42 300V npn
MPSA42 300V npn
MPSA42 10mA 300V npn
MPSA42 300V npn
2N5550 140V npn
2N2222A sw npn
MPSAQ6
2N2369
MPSA18 50V
MPSA18 45V
MPSA13 darlington
MPSA13 darlington
MPSA14 darlington
MPSA14 darlington
MPSA14 darlington



PIN
p1P
p1P
p1Q
P2
P2
P2
P2
P20
P20
P20
P20
P20
P20
P21
P21
P21
P21
P22
P22
P22
P22
P23
P23
P23
P23
P24
P24
P24
P24
P25
P25
P25
P25
P25
P26
P26
P26
P26
P26
P27
P27
P27
P27
P28
P28
P28

PZTA14
PMBT2222A
PXT2222A
PMBT5088
BB132
BFR92A
HSMSM-285C
HSMSM-2852
DDTAI124EE
DDTA124EUA
DDTA124ECA
DDTA124EKA
DDA144EU
DDAI44EK
DDTA144VE
DDTA144VUA
DDTA144VCA
DDTA144VKA
DDTA144WE
DDTA144WUA
DDTA144WCA
DDTA144WKA
DDTAL15TE
DDTA115TUA
DDTA115TCA
DDTAL115TKA
DDTAL15EE
DDTA115EUA
DDTA115ECA
DDTA115EKA
DDTAI125TE
DDTA125TUA
DDTA125TCA
DDTA125TKA
SO3906
SO3905
DDTA114GE
DDTA114GUA
DDTA114GCA
DDTA114GKA
DDTA124GE
DDTA124GUA
DDTA124GCA
DDTA124GKA
DDTA144GE
DDTA144GUA
DDTA144GCA

Mot
Phi
Phi
Phi
Phi
Phi
HP
HP
Dio
Dio
Dio
Dio
Dio
Dio
Dio
Dio
Dio
Dio
Dio
Dio
Dio
Dio
Dio
Dio
Dio
Dio
Dio
Dio
Dio
Dio
Dio
Dio
Dio
Dio
SGS
SGS
Dio
Dio
Dio
Dio
Dio
Dio
Dio
Dio
Dio
Dio
Dio

SOT23
SOT89
SOT23
SOD 323
SOT23
SOT323
SOT23
SOT523
SOT323
SOT23
SC59
SOT363
SOT26
SOT523
SOT323
SOT23
SC59
SOT523
SOT323
SOT23
SC59
SOT523
SOT323
SOT23
SC59
SOT523
SOT323
SOT23
SC59
SOT523
SOT323
SOT23
SC59

SOT523
SOT323
SOT23
SC59
SOT523
SOT323
SOT23
SC59
SOT523
SOT323
SOT23

npn darlington MPSA14
2N2222A
2N2222A
MPSA18 Vce 30V
VHF Varicap 2,5-28,8pF
BFR90A
dual series HSMS-285B
dual series HSMS-285B
dtr pnp 50V 0.1A 22k/22k 0.15W
dtr pnp 50V 0.1A 22k/22k 0.2W
dtr pnp 50V 0.1A 22k/22k 0.2W
dtr pnp 50V 0.1A 22k/22k 0.2W
dual dtr pnp 50V 0.1A 47k/47k
dual dtr pnp 50V 0.1A 47k/47k
dtr pnp 50V 0.1A 47k/10k 0.15W
dtr pnp 50V 0.1A 47k/10k 0.2W
dtr pnp 50V 0.1A 47k/10k 0.2W
dtr pnp 50V 0.1A 47k/10k 0.2W
dtr pnp 50V 0.1A 47k/22k 0.15W
dtr pnp 50V 0.1A 47k/22k 0.2W
dtr pnp 50V 0.1A 47k/22k 0.2W
dtr pnp 50V 0.1A 47k/22k 0.2W
dtr pnp 50V 0.1A R1 100k 0.15W
dtr pnp 50V 0.1A R1 100k 0.2W
dtr pnp 50V 0.1A R1 100k 0.2W
dtr pnp 50V 0.1A R1 100k 0.2W
dtr pnp 50V 0.1A 100k/100k 0.15W
dtr pnp 50V 0.1A 100k/100k 0.2W
dtr pnp 50V 0.1A 100k/100k 0.2W
dtr pnp 50V 0.1A 100k/100k 0.2W
dtr pnp 50V 0.1A R1 200k 0.15W
dtr pnp 50V 0.1A R1 200k 0.2W
dtr pnp 50V 0.1A R1 200k 0.2W
dtr pnp 50V 0.1A R1 200k 0.2W
2N3906
2N3905
dtr pnp 50V 0.1A R2 10k 0.15W
dtr pnp 50V 0.1A R2 10k 0.2W
dtr pnp 50V 0.1A R2 10k 0.2W
dtr pnp 50V 0.1A R2 10k 0.2W
dtr pnp 50V 0.1A R2 22k 0.15W
dtr pnp 50V 0.1A R2 22k 0.2W
dtr pnp 50V 0.1A R2 22k 0.2W
dtr pnp 50V 0.1A R2 22k 0.2W
dtr pnp 50V 0.1A R2 47k 0.15W
dtr pnp 50V 0.1A R2 47k 0.2W
dtr pnp 50V 0.1A R2 47k 0.2W



P28
P29
P29
P29
P29
p2A
p2A
p2B
p2D
p2D
P2D
p2F
p2F
P2F
p2G
p2L
P2p
p2T
p2T
p2v
P2V
p2X
p2X
P3
P3
P3
p3l
p32
P32
P33
P38
P39
P39
P4
P4
P40
P41
P5
P5
P5
P5
P57
P58
P59
P6
P60
P61

DDTA144GKA
DDTA115GE
DDTA115GUA
DDTA115GCA
DDTA115GKA
PMBT3906
PXT3906
PMBT2907
PMBTA92
PXTA92
PZTA92
PMBT2907A
PXT2907A
PZT2907A
PMBTA56
PMBT5401
BFR92AW
PMBT4403
PXT4403
PXTAG4
PZTAG4
PMBT4401
PxT4401
BB133
MMBF2202P
TP0202T
PDTA143XT
PDTC143XT
SO5400
S0O5401
SST4338
SST4339
S0692
BFR92R
BB134
SST4340
SST4341
BB135
BFR92AR
FMMT2369A
HSMSM-2855
SST5457
SST5458
SST5459
BFP96
SST5460
SST5461

Dio
Dio
Dio
Dio
Dio
Phi
Phi
Phi
Phi
Phi
Mot
Phi
Phi
Mot
Phi
Phi
Phi
Phi
Phi
Phi
Mot
Phi
Phi
Phi
Mot
Tem
Phi
Phi
SGS
SGS
Sil
Sil
SGS
Phi
Phi
Sil
Sil
Phi
Phi
Zet
HP
Sil
Sil
Sil
Phi
Sil
Sil
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SC59
SOT523
SOT323

SOT23
SC59
SOT23
SOT89
SOT23
SOT23
SOT89

SOT23
SOT89

SOT23
SOT23
SOT323
SOT23
SOT89
SOT89

SOT23
SOT89
SOD 323
SOT23

SOT23
SOT23

SOT23

SOT23R
SOD 323
SOT23
SOT23
SOD 323
SOT23R

SOT143
SOT23
SOT23
SOT23

SOT173
SOT23
SOT23

dtr pnp 50V 0.1A R2 47k 0.2W
dtr pnp 50V 0.1A R2 100k 0.15W
dtr pnp 50V 0.1A R2 100k 0.2W
dtr pnp 50V 0.1A R2 100k 0.2W
dtr pnp 50V 0.1A R2 100k 0.2W
2N3906
2N3906
2N2907
MPSA92 pnp Vce 300V
MPSA92 pnp Vce 300V
MPSA92 300V pnp
2N2907A
2N2907A
2N2907A sw pnp
MPSA56
2N5401 pnp 150V
BFR90A
2N4403
2N4403
MPSAG64 darlington
MPSAG64 darlington
2N4401
2N4401
VHF Varicap 2,5-18,5pF
p-ch TMOSfet 0.3A 20V
p-ch mosfet 0.3A 20V
pnp dtr 4k7+10k
pnp dtr 4k7+10k
2N5400
2N5401
2N4338
2N4339
pnp Vce 300V
BFR90
UHF Varicap 2-12pF
2N4340
2N4341
UHF Varicap 2-12pF
BFR90A
2N2369A
separate pair HSMS-2850
2N5457
2N5458
2N5459
BFG96
2N5460
2N5461



P62 SST5462 Sil F SOT23 2N5462
P63 SST5463 Sil F SOT23 2N5463
P64 SST5464 Sil F SOT23 2N5464
P65 SST5465 Sil F SOT23 2N5465
p6A PMBF4416 Phi = zC SOT23 2N4416 n-ch vhf jfet
p6B PMBF5484 Phi = zC SOT23 n-ch jfet 2N5484
p6G PMBF4393 Phi | zC | SOT23 n-ch jfet 2N4393
p6H PMBF5486 Phi = zC SOT23 n-ch jfet 2N5486
p6J PMBF4391 Phi F SOT23 n-ch jfet 2N4391
péK PMBF4932 Phi F SOT23 n-ch jfet 2N4932
p6M PMBF5485 Nat = zZC SOT23 n-ch jfet vhf 2N5485
p6S PMBFJ176 Phi F J176 n-ch jfet
pe6W PMBFJ175 Phi | F | SOT23 J175 p-ch jfet
p6Xx PMBFJ174 Phi F J174 p-ch jfet sw/chopper
p6Y PMBFJ177 Phi | F | SOT23 J177 p-ch jfet
P7 BB147 Phi | SOD 323 VHF Varicap 2,5-42pF
P8 BB148 Phi | SOD 323 VHF Varicap 2,5-17,5pF
P8A FLLD258 Zet B SOT23 low leakage dual ca Si diode
P9 BB149 Phi | SOD 323 UHF Varicap 2-11pF
P9 BCX70KR Phi R SOT23R BCY59-x
P9 DAP222 Mot | A | SOT416 dual ca sw diode
PA BB151 Phi | SOD 323 Low Voltage Varicap
PB BB152 Phi | SOD 323 VHF Varicap 2,5-23pF
PC BB153 Phi | SOD 323 VHF Varicap 2,5-15pF
PC MGSF1P02L Mot = M SOT23 p ch enh tmosfet
PD BSS84L Mot = M SOT23 p-ch enh tmosfet
PE BB155 Phi | SOD 323 Low Voltage Varicap
PF BB156 Phi | SOD 323 Low Voltage Varicap
PG BB157 Phi | SOD 323 VHF Varicap 2,7-13,7pF
pG3 PMST5551 Phi N SOT323 2N5551
PH BB158 Phi | SOD 323 VHF Varicap 2,5-17,5pF
PH2 SST4302 Sil F SOT23 2N4302
PH3 SST4303 Sil F SOT23 2N4303
PH4 SST4304 Sil F SOT23 2N4304
PJ BB159 Phi | SOD 323 UHF Varicap 2-11pF
pJl BSH101 Phi M SOT23 n-ch 60V 0.7A mosfet
pJ2 BSH102 Phi M SOT23 n-ch 30V 1A mosfet
pJ3 BSH103 Phi M SOT23 n-ch 30V 0.8A mosfet
PK BB164 Phi | SOD 323 VHF Varicap 3-22,5pF
PL BB149A Phi | SOD323 2-12pF varicap
PN BB190 Phi | SOD 323 Low Voltage Varicap
POs BARG64 Sie C SOT23 single 200V RF pin
PPs BARG64-04 Sie D SOT23 dual series 200V RF pin
PPs BARG64-04W Sie D SOT323 dual series 200V RF pin
PRs BARG64-05 Sie B SOT23 dual cc 200V RF pin
PRs BAR64-05W Sie B SOT323 dual cc 200V RF pin
PSs BARG64-06 Sie A SOT23 dual ca 200V RF pin



PSs BARG64-06W Sie A | SOT323 dual ca 200V RF pin
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